BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 502-705-102
Issue 2, March 1972
REFERENCE
752- AND 754-TYPE TELEPHONE SETS
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section is reissued to:

retained by a plastic frame covers the panel and
gives the installation a finished appearance.
Ordering Guide
2.02 Basic Telephone Sets:
• Set, Telephone, 752A-58, 752B-60
• Set, Telephone, 754A-58, 754B-60
EXCLUSION
KEY
PLUNGER
RINGER
VOLUME
CONTROL
SPEAKERPHONE CONTROLS
Fig. 1-752-Type Telephone Set
Note: -58 includes white handset, aluminum
mat, and light gray plastic frame. -60 includes
light beige handset, copper mat, and light
beige plastic frame.
2.03 Associated Apparatus or Equipment
(ordered separately):
• Apparatus Box, 114A (recessed mounting)
or 113-type (partially recessed mounting)
Note: Do not use 113-type in new installation
unless necessary.
• Connector Cable, A25B
• Unit, Control, 55-type (752-type only)
• Transformer, 2012B (752-type only)
lS' American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1972
Printed in l'.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 502-705-1 02
,<~y
PL~NGER
RINGER
VOLUME
CUN~"OL
Fig. 2-754-Type Telephone Set
2.04 Associated Optional Apparatus or Equipment
(JA home interphone):
• Unit, Control 51A
Page 2
• Receiver, 730A
• Transformer, 2012A or KS-16184
• Loudspeaker, 762A (754-type only)
Design Features
2.05 Design features of the 752- and 754-type
telephone sets include:
• Common ringer
• 5-line pickup with hold
• Extension exclusion
• 3-type speakerphone opertion (752-type only)
• Pickup keys convertible for signaling
• AC operated buzzer (optional)
• 1A home interphone (optional)
Application
2.06 The 752- and 754-type telephone sets are
intended for use with CO or PBX lines and
1A, 1Al, 1A2, or 6A key telephone systems.
88 DIAL
ISS 2, SECTION 502-705-102
LOUDSPEAKER
COVER ASSEMBLY
LINE AND EXCLUSION
SWITCH ASSEMBLY
(COVER REMOVED)
PI-TYPE RINGER
40108 NETWORK
P-12E696 PRINTED
WIRING BOARD
3 TYPE
CORD REEL
KS-16671, L1
PLUG